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Australian Catholic University 74 87 348 570 2 0 0 0

Australian National University 17 75 1,060 798 0 1 0 1

Auckland University of Technology 0 7 0 12 0 0 0 0

Bond University 34 6 625 98 0 0 0 0

Central Queensland University 0 103 0 257 0 3 0 3

Charles Darwin University 51 106 353 961 0 3 0 2

Charles Sturt University 35 185 309 1,819 0 4 0 3

Curtin University 750 320 611 1,555 8 6 8 8

Deakin University 175 152 1,791 891 0 3 0 3

Edith Cowan University 30 544 30 996 0 3 0 4

Federation University Australia 5 51 105 253 0 1 0 6

Flinders University 71 175 359 3,302 2 0 2 0

Griffith University 84 94 963 887 7 0 3 0

James Cook University 23 23 287 192 0 1 0 1

La Trobe University 67 62 877 228 0 0 0 0

Lincoln University 0 28 0 480 0 0 0 0

Macquarie University 34 74 646 669 2 0 2 0

Massey University 19 45 399 203 0 1 0 1

Monash University 29 251 1,357 1,007 0 1 0 1

Murdoch University 639 243 1,640 779 4 7 4 27

Queensland University of Technology 114 106 415 1,396 0 0 0 0

RMIT University 1,280 46 2,669 276 6 0 13 0

Southern Cross University 119 182 2,863 802 0 3 0 2

Swinburne University 11 112 46 532 2 0 5 0

University of Adelaide 274 55 4,208 189 0 0 0 0

University of Canberra 50 17 393 723 0 1 0 1

University of Canterbury 60 8 923 58 0 0 0 0

University of Melbourne 118 585 1,483 1,803 0 3 0 5

University of New England 11 300 52 3,096 0 2 0 0

University of New South Wales 38 89 0 967 0 2 0 0

University of Newcastle 58 32 1,046 176 0 0 0 0

University of Notre Dame 0 231 0 1,504 0 5 0 7

University of Otago 14 18 47 177 0 0 0 0

University of Queensland 256 63 3,663 222 0 2 0 1

University of South Australia 84 111 483 978 0 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 62 138 454 863 1 3 1 5

University of Sydney 206 79 2,163 1,058 0 2 0 2

University of Tasmania 77 88 260 848 0 1 0 1

University of Technology Sydney 128 55 387 374 0 1 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 235 39 1,204 87 2 0 2 0

University of Waikato 30 6 96 135 0 0 0 0

University of Western Australia 486 319 3,396 365 22 2 49 2

University of Wollongong 5 30 73 255 0 1 0 1

Victoria University 37 144 433 349 5 0 0 0

Victoria University of Wellington 10 15 167 215 0 0 0 0

Western Sydney University 101 39 1,035 283 0 0 0 0

UNKNOWN 0 463 0 6,031 0 1 0 2

Total 6,001 6,001 39,719 39,719 63 63 89 89

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & 

New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics

REGISTRATIONS LOANS
DELINQUENT 
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REGISTRATIONS BY HOST LIBRARY UG Student PG Student Acad Staff Gen Staff Undetermined TOTAL

Australian Catholic University 74 0 0 0 0 74

Australian National University 6 7 4 0 0 17

Auckland University of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bond University 21 13 0 0 0 34

Central Queensland University 0 0 0 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 4 10 0 0 37 51

Charles Sturt University 19 16 0 0 0 35

Curtin University 0 0 0 0 750 750

Deakin University 168 0 7 0 0 175

Edith Cowan University 0 29 1 0 0 30

Federation University Australia 0 0 0 0 5 5

Flinders University 32 36 1 0 2 71

Griffith University 46 30 6 2 0 84

James Cook University 10 11 0 0 2 23

La Trobe University 56 0 11 0 0 67

Lincoln University 0 0 0 0 0 0

Macquarie University 11 15 8 0 0 34

Massey University 3 9 0 1 6 19

Monash University 0 0 0 0 29 29

Murdoch University 331 267 31 10 0 639

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0 0 114 114

RMIT University 1,212 0 68 0 0 1,280

Southern Cross University 0 0 0 0 119 119

Swinburne University 10 0 1 0 0 11

University of Adelaide 118 85 70 1 0 274

University of Canberra 0 1 0 0 49 50

University of Canterbury 50 0 10 0 0 60

University of Melbourne 101 0 17 0 0 118

University of New England 8 3 0 0 0 11

University of New South Wales 7 9 2 4 16 38

University of Newcastle 53 5 0 0 0 58

University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0

University of Otago 0 0 0 0 14 14

University of Queensland 0 0 0 0 256 256

University of South Australia 0 0 0 0 84 84

University of Southern Queensland 31 30 1 0 0 62

University of Sydney 116 0 90 0 0 206

University of Tasmania 0 0 0 0 77 77

University of Technology, Sydney 0 0 0 0 128 128

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0 0 235 235

University of Waikato 0 0 0 0 30 30

University of Western Australia 0 0 0 0 486 486

University of Wollongong 1 2 0 0 2 5

Victoria University 0 0 0 0 37 37

Victoria University of Wellington 3 4 3 0 0 10

Western Sydney University 0 0 0 0 101 101

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,491 582 331 18 2,579 6,001

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics



LOANS BY HOST LIBRARY UG Student PG Student Acad Staff Gen Staff Undetermined TOTAL

Australian Catholic University 348 0 0 0 0 348

Australian National University 108 357 595 0 0 1,060

Auckland University of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bond University 398 227 0 0 0 625

Central Queensland University 0 0 0 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 7 88 0 0 258 353

Charles Sturt University 181 128 0 0 0 309

Curtin University 0 0 0 0 611 611

Deakin University 1,691 0 100 0 0 1,791

Edith Cowan University 0 29 1 0 0 30

Federation University Australia 0 0 0 0 105 105

Flinders University 137 222 0 0 0 359

Griffith University 269 588 100 6 0 963

James Cook University 120 167 0 0 0 287

La Trobe University 875 0 2 0 0 877

Lincoln University 0 0 0 0 0 0

Macquarie University 227 353 66 0 0 646

Massey University 0 0 0 0 399 399

Monash University 0 0 0 0 1,357 1,357

Murdoch University 823 786 29 2 0 1,640

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0 0 415 415

RMIT University 2,397 0 272 0 0 2,669

Southern Cross University 0 0 0 0 2,863 2,863

Swinburne University 38 8 0 0 0 46

University of Adelaide 845 907 2,455 1 0 4,208

University of Canberra 0 0 0 0 393 393

University of Canterbury 523 0 400 0 0 923

University of Melbourne 1,343 0 140 0 0 1,483

University of New England 49 3 0 0 0 52

University of New South Wales 0 0 0 0 0 0

University of Newcastle 928 118 0 0 0 1,046

University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0

University of Otago 0 0 0 0 47 47

University of Queensland 0 0 0 0 3,663 3,663

University of South Australia 0 0 0 0 483 483

University of Southern Queensland 188 226 40 0 0 454

University of Sydney 1,382 0 781 0 0 2,163

University of Tasmania 0 0 0 0 260 260

University of Technology Sydney 0 0 0 0 387 387

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0 0 1,204 1,204

University of Waikato 0 0 0 0 96 96

University of Western Australia 0 0 0 0 3,396 3,396

University of Wollongong 1 67 0 0 5 73

Victoria University 0 0 0 0 433 433

Victoria University of Wellington 0 0 0 0 167 167

Western Sydney University 0 0 0 0 1,035 1,035

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12,878 4,274 4,981 9 17,577 39,719

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics



REGISTRATIONS BY HOME LIBRARY UG Student PG Student Acad Staff Gen Staff Undetermined TOTAL

Australian Catholic University 54 6 9 0 18 87

Australian National University 28 10 5 0 32 75

Auckland University of Technology 1 2 0 0 4 7

Bond University 1 3 0 1 1 6

Central Queensland University 52 2 4 0 45 103

Charles Darwin University 56 16 1 0 33 106

Charles Sturt University 96 17 8 0 64 185

Curtin University 94 57 12 6 151 320

Deakin University 94 11 4 0 43 152

Edith Cowan University 107 68 4 2 363 544

Federation University Australia 30 1 2 0 18 51

Flinders University 62 39 41 0 33 175

Griffith University 20 11 0 0 63 94

James Cook University 2 8 1 0 12 23

La Trobe University 47 1 7 0 7 62

Lincoln University 17 1 10 0 0 28

Macquarie University 34 3 12 2 23 74

Massey University 27 2 1 0 15 45

Monash University 196 10 16 0 29 251

Murdoch University 7 3 0 0 233 243

Queensland University of Technology 22 10 0 0 74 106

RMIT University 29 4 1 0 12 46

Southern Cross University 140 7 0 0 35 182

Swinburne University 88 3 2 0 19 112

University of Adelaide 3 1 3 0 48 55

University of Canberra 9 1 3 0 4 17

University of Canterbury 1 2 1 0 4 8

University of Melbourne 503 9 55 0 18 585

University of New England 126 27 9 0 138 300

University of New South Wales 24 12 21 0 32 89

University of Newcastle 10 5 3 1 13 32

University of Notre Dame 43 29 6 0 153 231

University of Otago 7 0 3 1 7 18

University of Queensland 21 3 7 2 30 63

University of South Australia 54 30 21 0 6 111

University of Southern Queensland 18 14 0 0 106 138

University of Sydney 31 3 2 0 43 79

University of Tasmania 38 12 0 0 38 88

University of Technology Sydney 13 6 22 2 12 55

University of the Sunshine Coast 31 1 0 0 7 39

University of Waikato 5 1 0 0 0 6

University of Western Australia 57 70 12 1 179 319

University of Wollongong 11 1 7 0 11 30

Victoria University 113 0 5 0 26 144

Victoria University of Wellington 8 4 1 0 2 15

Western Sydney University 16 4 6 0 13 39

Other 45 52 4 0 362 463

Total 2,491 582 331 18 2,579 6,001

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics



LOANS BY HOME LIBRARY UG Student PG Student Acad Staff Gen Staff Undetermined TOTAL

Australian Catholic University 262 181 58 0 69 570

Australian National University 384 87 85 0 242 798

Auckland University of Technology 0 0 0 0 12 12

Bond University 0 8 0 0 90 98

Central Queensland University 107 1 40 0 109 257

Charles Darwin University 434 126 5 0 396 961

Charles Sturt University 761 103 46 0 909 1,819

Curtin University 246 197 6 0 1,106 1,555

Deakin University 571 104 2 0 214 891

Edith Cowan University 321 45 1 0 629 996

Federation University Australia 142 1 0 0 110 253

Flinders University 467 617 2,067 0 151 3,302

Griffith University 88 77 0 0 722 887

James Cook University 1 52 7 0 132 192

La Trobe University 173 0 18 0 37 228

Lincoln University 65 0 400 0 15 480

Macquarie University 230 130 145 2 162 669

Massey University 136 0 3 0 64 203

Monash University 654 51 255 0 47 1,007

Murdoch University 86 19 0 0 674 779

Queensland University of Technology 135 98 0 0 1,163 1,396

RMIT University 224 18 0 0 34 276

Southern Cross University 514 58 0 0 230 802

Swinburne University 406 8 45 0 73 532

University of Adelaide 37 21 0 0 131 189

University of Canberra 113 238 351 0 21 723

University of Canterbury 0 0 0 0 58 58

University of Melbourne 1,557 78 68 0 100 1,803

University of New England 1,032 138 69 0 1,857 3,096

University of New South Wales 216 126 377 0 248 967

University of Newcastle 16 84 11 0 65 176

University of Notre Dame 240 422 56 0 786 1,504

University of Otago 155 0 0 0 22 177

University of Queensland 62 4 62 6 88 222

University of South Australia 287 222 444 0 25 978

University of Southern Queensland 259 474 0 0 130 863

University of Sydney 750 48 1 0 259 1,058

University of Tasmania 272 111 0 0 465 848

University of Technology Sydney 136 23 133 1 81 374

University of the Sunshine Coast 46 1 0 0 40 87

University of Waikato 13 1 0 0 121 135

University of Western Australia 58 120 23 0 164 365

University of Wollongong 74 0 71 0 110 255

Victoria University 348 0 1 0 0 349

Victoria University of Wellington 102 0 3 0 110 215

Western Sydney University 136 63 37 0 47 283

UNKNOWN 562 119 91 0 5,259 6,031

Total 12,878 4,274 4,981 9 17,577 39,719

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics



DELINQUENTS BY HOST LIBRARY Delinquent Borrowers Delinquency incidents

Australian Catholic University 2 0

Australian National University 0 0

Auckland University of Technology 0 0

Bond University 0 0

Central Queensland University 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0

Charles Sturt University 0 0

Curtin University 8 8

Deakin University 0 0

Edith Cowan University 0 0

Federation University Australia 0 0

Flinders University 2 2

Griffith University 7 3

James Cook University 0 0

La Trobe University 0 0

Lincoln University 0 0

Macquarie University 2 2

Massey University 0 0

Monash University 0 0

Murdoch University 4 4

Queensland University of Technology 0 0

RMIT University 6 13

Southern Cross University 0 0

Swinburne University 2 5

University of Adelaide 0 0

University of Canberra 0 0

University of Canterbury 0 0

University of Melbourne 0 0

University of New England 0 0

University of New South Wales 0 0

University of Newcastle 0 0

University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0

University of Otago 0 0

University of Queensland 0 0

University of South Australia 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 1 1

University of Sydney 0 0

University of Tasmania 0 0

University of Technology, Sydney 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 2 2

University of Waikato 0 0

University of Western Australia 22 49

University of Wollongong 0 0

Victoria University 5 0

Victoria University of Wellington 0 0

Western Sydney University 0 0

UNKNOWN 0 0

Total 63 89

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics



DELINQUENTS BY HOME LIBRARY Delinquent borrowers Delinquency incidents

Australian Catholic University 0 0

Australian National University 1 1

Auckland University of Technology 0 0

Bond University 0 0

Central Queensland University 3 3

Charles Darwin University 3 2

Charles Sturt University 4 3

Curtin University 6 8

Deakin University 3 3

Edith Cowan University 3 4

Federation University Australia 1 6

Flinders University 0 0

Griffith University 0 0

James Cook University 1 1

La Trobe University 0 0

Lincoln University 0 0

Macquarie University 0 0

Massey University 1 1

Monash University 1 1

Murdoch University 7 27

Queensland University of Technology 0 0

RMIT University 0 0

Southern Cross University 3 2

Swinburne University 0 0

University of Adelaide 0 0

University of Canberra 1 1

University of Canterbury 0 0

University of Melbourne 3 5

University of New England 2 0

University of New South Wales 2 0

University of Newcastle 0 0

University of Notre Dame 5 7

University of Otago 0 0

University of Queensland 2 1

University of South Australia 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 3 5

University of Sydney 2 2

University of Tasmania 1 1

University of Technology Sydney 1 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0

University of Waikato 0 0

University of Western Australia 2 2

University of Wollongong 1 1

Victoria University 0 0

Victoria University of Wellington 0 0

Western Sydney University 0 0

Other 1 2

Total 63 89

Produced on 06 October 2020

University Libraries of Australia & New Zealand ‐ 2019 Statistics


